
r.F
REQUEST FOR qUOTATIONS

Procuiement of Works under RFQ./Shopping Procedures

E-l'rocurement Notice
(Tw o-E nv e I o pe with e- P rocu re me nt Bi ddi n g P roce ss )

Project: INTEGRATED DEVETOPMENT PROJICT, [IDP)

Contract title: Construction of Roof Rain Community tank

RFQ No: 367766

Datei 37.07.2023

Appf icabf e Procurement Guidelines/Regulations Date: AP Rt L, 201i-8.

t
Government gf India has received/has applied for/intends to apply for financing from the

world Bank towards the cost of the Project and intends to appiy part of the proceeds of

this credit to eligible payments under the contract for which this request for quotations is

issued. The District l)roject Officer invites quotations electronically from eligible bidders

for construction of the following works.

Approxirnate value
of the \Yorks of Works (Rs.)

5,59,194.00

This e-Procurement notice includes the following docurnentsl to facilitate preparation and

submission of quotations, criteria for qualification, evaluation, and for award of contracu

and relevant forms to be filled by the bidders. lmplementing Agency has not issued a

separate RFQ document for this purchase. The e-Procurement notice including the various

documents and forms to be filled etc. can be downloaded free of cost by logging on to the

website https://wwwh pid psolan.org The bidders would be required to register in the

website which is free of cost.
,t

Layout Drawings of the works;

Structu ra I Details;
Detailed Bill of Quantities, with estimated rates and prices;

Tech n ical Specifications;

Instructions to Bid ders;

Qualification lnformation;
Format for Submission of Quotation;
Criteria for Evaluation and Award of Contract;

Releva nt Forms; and

B.i.f b;,*ipti,;; Period of

_qsryq!9-t'g
45 Days Froin the
executlorl 01

Clontract Agreonlent

t.

ii.

iii.

vi.

vii.
viii.
ix.

Constmction of
Tank (Linkage) of
Sulzrj Kund
Makowall under
(Minor Ciravity
scheme)at place
Jl-rabola GP Jhabola
APO Berthin

135/2023-24



v.
x. Draft Contract Agreement format which will be used for finalizing the agreement

for this Co n tract.
For submission of Quotation, the Bidder is required to have Digital Signature Certificate

(DSC) from one of the Certifying Authorities authorized by Government of India for issuing

DSC. Bidders can see the list of licensed CA's from the link (www.cca.gov.in ). Bidders who

have not obtained the user lD and password for participating in e-procurement in this
Project, may obtain the same from the website: https://wwwhpidpsolan.org

Quotations, both Technical Part and Financial Part shall be submitted on or before

16.08.2023 at 11:00 AM. Any quotation or modifications to quotation received outside e-

procurement system will not be consldered. The electronic bidding system would not allow
late submission of quotations. The 'Technical Part' of the Quotations will be operred online
on 16.08.2023 at 12:00 NOON, this can also be viewed by the bidders online. The

electronic summary of quotation opening of technical part will be generated and uploaded

online.

I)ale ofloneninc ol'thc Technical Bids

Dzlte of openrlg i{ l:-il,it"i:g Lll i Bjtl)

f
lf the implementing agency's office happens to be closed on the date of openiirg of the

Quotations as specified, the'Technical Part'ofthe Quotations will be opened on the next

working day at the same time. The Financial Parts of the Quotations shall remain

unopened in the e-procurement system, until the subsequent online opening, following

the evaluation ofthe Tech n ica I Parts of the Quotations.

o.

Constructior.r of fank (Linkage) of Suraj
Kund Makou.tll under (lvlinor Gravity
scheme)at place Jhabola GI' Jhabola
APO Berthin
Date of oniine prrblicrlion:

llid Submi-.sion 5tr{ I)atc

Last Dale lirr Subnrission o1'llid on linc'

l.ast Date of Phr:sical submission of



Other details can be seen in the RFQ document. The implementing agency shall not be held
liable for any delays due to system failure beyond its control._A Bidder requiring any
clarification of the RFQ_document may notify the lmplementing agency online or may visit
the office of the implementing agency at the address given below.

EndsL No./Quotanon / Bid /

Copy forwarded to the:-

I
Namer RaieevKurfar,lIS
Address: District pfoiect Officer,

lntegratdd Development proiect,
Bilaspur at Lakhanpur. H.p
'Iclephone No:-0197 B-292569
|j-ma il: d rroidD.bl D@email.com

/ Dated, Bilaspur at Lakhanpur, thel 3 / iS ?- 23

1.

2.

5.

o.

7.

Pr. ccF-cum-chief Project Director, IDP, solan for favour of inforrnation and n/action Dlease.
Office Supdt /C$i! man tender opening committee for fauour of infdrmation and neceisary action as per
bid condition of\he tender notice in true spirit and compliance
Both APo's under DPo Bilaspur at Lakhanpur for favour of infornration & wide publicity in tie
concerned GP andfor informing eligible bidders.
Accountant for information and necessary action.
All the concerned contractors.
Notice Board. DPO office.
Proiect website www.hoido.orc

Name: Raieev
Address: Di:,^trict
Ii.l teg ra tc d

Bilasp
Teleph0ne 974-292569
E-mail:

f

a


